

September 4, 2014

Ms. Kimberly Rush, P.E. Florida Department of Environmental Protection Central District Office 3319 Maquire Boulevard, Suite 232 Orlando, Florida 32803-3767

RE: JED Solid Waste Management Facility
Operating Permit No. SO49-0199726-022
Relocation of Waste Tire Storage Area
Certification of Construction Completion

Dear Ms. Rush:

Attached to this letter is the following certification documentation for the JED Solid Waste Management Facility Waste Tire Storage Area for your review:

- FDEP As-Built Certification of Construction Completion of a Solid Waste Management Facility (Form 62-701.900(2));
- Signed and sealed As-Built Survey Waste Tire Storage Area provided by Peavey & Associates Surveying & Mapping PA;

As noted on the Certification of Construction Completion form, there are no notable deviations from the plan provided by Mike Kaiser with the Construction Commencement Notification on May 30, 2014. Please review the attached information and if you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 863-226-6857 or bo.conerly@kimley-horn.com.

Sincerely,

Robert "Bo" Conerly, P.E. Senior Project Manager

Copy: Mr. Mike Kaiser, Omni Waste of Osceola County, LLC



## Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form # 62-701.900(2)
Form Title Certification of Construction Completion

of a Solid Waste Management Facility Effective Date May 19, 1994

## Certification of Construction Completion of a Solid Waste Management Facility

DEP Construction Permit No: SC49-0199726-017 County: Osceola
Name of Project: Waste Tire Storage Area Relocation
Name of Owner: Omni Waste of Osceola County, LLC
Name of Engineer: Kimley Horn & Associates
Type of Project: Earthwork pad and berm construction, placement of asphalt milling base material,
drainage pipe outfall structure and sodding.
Cost: Estimate \$_\$78,775.00Actual \$_\$78,775.00
Site Design Quantity: N/A ton/day Site Acreage: N/A Acres
Deviations from Plans and Application Approved by DEP (attach additional pages as needed):
No notable deviations from the plan provided with the Construction Commencement Notification
on May 30, 2014.
Address and Telephone No. of Site: 1501 Omni Way, St. Cloud, Florida 34773, (407) 891-3720  Name(s) of Site Supervisor: Dave Collins
Date Site inspection is requested: As soon as available.
This is to certify that, with the exception of any deviation noted above, the construction of the project has been completed in substantial accordance with the plans authorized by Construction  Permit No.: SC49-0199726-017  Dated: September 22, 2011
Date: 9 4 4  Signature of Professional Engineer

